APD Series
SMD Aluminum Polymer Electrolytic Capacitors
                                CASE DIMENSIONS millimeters (inches)
  A           PD    0606    680         M           035        R                 -
 Product               Series            Case          Capacitance      Tolerance               Rated             Packaging                     Special
  Type                   Type               Size                Code                                       DC Voltage
Aluminum                       See table                   M=±20%                    R = Pure Tin 15“Reel       No code=std
 V-chip                                         above

(number of zeros
to follow)
HOW TO ORDER
DXXX
680
035
Voltage
(Code as in p/n)
Capacitance
(Code as in p/n)
AVX Logo
D-PN Code + XXX-ID Code
Polarity
Band
Anode +
APD Series
SMD Aluminum Polymer Electrolytic Capacitors
CAPACITANCE AND RATED VOLTAGE RANGE
(FIGURES DENOTES CASE SIZE)
Capacitance Rated Voltage DC (VR)
µF Code 35V 50V 63V
22 220 0606 0606 0606
27 270 0606
33 330 0606 0606 0609
47 470 0606,0609 0609 0809
56 560   0811
68 680 0606,0609 0811
82 820  0811,1012
100 101 0609,0809,0811 0809,0811,1012 1012
120 121  0811
150 151 0811 1012
220 221 0811 1012
270 271 0811,1012
330 331 1012
470 471 1012
Released ratings
RATINGS & PART NUMBER REFERENCE
AVX Part No.
Case
Size
Capacitance
(µF)
Rated
Voltage
(V)
DCL
Max.
(µA)
DF
Max.
(%)
ESR Max.
@100kHz
(mΩ)
100kHz RMS
Current
(mA)/105°C
35 Volt
APD0606220M035R 0606 22 35 500 12 54 1100
APD0606270M035R 0606 27 35 500 12 54 1100
APD0606330M035R 0606 33 35 500 12 54 1100
APD0606470M035R 0606 47 35 500 12 40 1100
APD0609470M035R 0609 47 35 500 12 45 1500
APD0606680M035R 0606 68 35 500 12 40 1100
APD0609680M035R 0609 68 35 500 12 36 1800
APD0609101M035R 0609 100 35 700 12 36 2200
APD0809101M035R 0809 100 35 700 12 36 2900
APD0811101M035R 0811 100 35 700 12 27 3100
APD0811151M035R 0811 150 35 1050 12 27 3100
APD0811221M035R 0811 220 35 1540 12 27 2500
APD0811271M035R 0811 270 35 1890 12 27 2600
APD1012271M035R 1012 270 35 1890 12 27 2800
APD1012331M035R 1012 330 35 2310 12 27 2800
APD1012471M035R 1012 470 35 3290 12 27 3100
50 Volt
APD0606220M050R 0606 22 50 500 12 72 840
APD0606330M050R 0606 33 50 500 12 72 890
APD0609470M050R 0609 47 50 500 12 54 1400
APD0811680M050R 0811 68 50 680 12 27 2100
APD0811820M050R 0811 82 50 820 12 27 2100
APD1012820M050R 1012 82 50 820 12 27 2100
APD0809101M050R 0809 100 50 1000 12 54 1500
APD0811101M050R 0811 100 50 1000 12 27 2100
APD1012101M050R 1012 100 50 1000 12 27 2200
APD0811121M050R 0811 120 50 1200 12 27 2100
APD1012151M050R 1012 150 50 1500 12 27 2200
APD1012221M050R 1012 220 50 2200 12 27 2400
63 Volt
APD0606220M063R 0606 22 63 500 12 72 520
APD0609330M063R 0609 33 63 500 12 54 520
APD0809470M063R 0809 47 63 592 12 54 1000
APD0811560M063R 0811 56 63 706 12 36 1000
APD1012101M063R 1012 100 63 1260 12 36 1600
All technical data relates to an ambient temperature of +25C. Capacitance and DF are measured at 120Hz, 0.5RMS with DC bias of 2.2 volts. DCL is measured at rated voltage after 5 minutes.
APD Series
SMD Aluminum Polymer Electrolytic Capacitors
Frequency 120Hz ≦ F(Hz) ＜ 1kHz 1kHz ≦ F(Hz) ＜ 10kHz 10kHz ≦ F(Hz) ＜ 100kHz 100kHz ≦ F(Hz) ＜ 500kHz